RNS Number: 1121F JD Sports Fashion PLC 20 September 2024

## JD SPORTS FASHION PLC

## NOTICE OF INTERIM RESULTS

JD Sports Fashion Plc, the leading global retailer of sports, fashion and outdoor brands, will announce its Interim Results for the 26 weeks ending 3 August 2024 on Wednesday 2 October 2024 at 0700 BST.

A presentation for analysts will be held at Peel Hunt, 100 Liverpool Street, London, EC2M 2AT, at 0900 BST. There will also be a live webcast at 0900 BST. To register for the webcast, please visit the following link: <a href="https://app.webinar.net/VyQZb2rb25w">https://app.webinar.net/VyQZb2rb25w</a>.

Downloadable materials will be available on the Investor Relations section of the JD PLC website: Results Centre | JD SportsFashion (jdplc.com). A replay will be made available shortly after the event concludes on the same link, followed by a transcript of the event.

Enquiries:

JD Sports Fashion Plc Tel: 0161 767 1000

Regis Schultz, CEO Dominic Platt, CFO Theresa Casey, Company Secretary Mark Blythman, Investor Relations Director

FGS Global Tel: 0207 251 3801

Rollo Head Jenny Davey James Thompson

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:msc/ms/ms/seg.com">msc/ms/seg.com</a> or visit <a href="mailto:www.ms.com">www.ms.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy Policy</a>.

**END** 

NORQKKBPQBKDFCB